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Door
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1000 000 150 150 150 150 S0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
| EES AT ANE AU 500 Azh__ A0ZE_AGZC _ AUZD AUZF
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 :gﬂ |0 150 150 150 10 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
AITZ FOR AT AU AT 500 AUZZ NIV | AUZR
AWIE AOIC A0ID AOIE AN 500 AN4E AMD ADSE  ADIF
160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 ggg 0 160 150 160 150 150 150 160 160 160 150 150
AUGC | AUGR | AEEW ED 500 FOW | ADTY AU
A05A_AUSE ASC ASDAUSE AUSF 500 AUGA | AOSE  AOBC  ASD | ADGE  AUGF
160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 :gg 0 160 150 160 150 150 150 160 160 160 150 150
FGZ_ AUGT | AUGR | AOGW | AUGY | AUG 500 AL FUER | AUEW | PUEV
AUTE AOTC AOTDAOTE AUTF 500 A0BA | A0SE AUGE
160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 :gg 0 160 150 160 150 150 150 160 160 160 150 150
FOTZ | AUTC | AUTR | BOTW | AUTT 500 FUEZ | ANEY | RUER | ROEW | AUEV | AUGD
A03A  AOSE AOSC A0SO AOSE AOSF 500 Al0A, ANC _ AND  AWE | AIF
160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 :gg 0 160 150 160 150 150 150 160 160 160 150 150
FUGZ_ AUG | AUGK | AOSw | AUSV AU 500 FOZ AT AWR | AW AWDY AN
ANE_ANC  AND  ANE ATF 500 AR AZE  ARC  ARD  ARE | ARF
160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 :gg 0 60 150 160 150 150 150 160 160 160 150 150
BNV ANR AW ANYANT 500 RZZ AT PR | REW ARV
AEA_AEE  ABC  ABDAGE 500 AMA_ AME  AMC  AMD  AME | AMF
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 ggg |0 50 150 150 10 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
AL FOR A ARV ARD 500 FAZ | AWY | BWE | AWW | AWY AR
AGA__AIE AL ABDABE _AKGF 500 ABA_ ABE  ABC  ABD  ABE
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 ggg |0 50 150 150 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
REZ ARY | AER | ABW ARV AEJ 500 R ARY | BER | AEW | ARY | ARD
AUA__AUE AUC AUD AUE AUF 500 ABE  ABC MWD ABE  AGF
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 gg |0 50 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
i i AV AT 500 FRZ AT | BER | AW ABY | ARJ
AlBA_AEEABC ABOABE | AWF 500 AZOB | AZ0C_ AZOD  AZ0E ASOF
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 gg |0 50 150 150 10 150 180 150 150 150 150 150
REZ | AEY | ABR | AGW ARV | ARD 500 EI0Z | AZOT | PZOR | Ra0w | AZOV | AZ00
AZIA_AZIEANICATIDATIE AT 500 Agzh | 378 ASIC  AZI0 AZIF
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 gg |0 50 150 150 10 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
FIZ | AZIT | BZR BN BZW | BZ 500 FIZZ | BZEY | PZIR | BZEW =
AZah AZOE AZOC  AZID AIE AZIF 500 AZap | A3MB ASIC  AZD are
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 gg |0 50 150 150 10 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
FIIZ | RZI0 RZI BIIW | RZIV | RZAI 500 FIIT AL ATW EZT
A5A  AB _ ABC  ABO _ ABE _ A2GF 500 AZEC AZED AZEE AZEF
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list (S)
000 100
500
01

600

SKU ngnurdu

150 150 150 150 150 160 160 160 160 60 160 150 :gg 0 B0 10 IS0 80 160 150 150 160 50 150 180 :gg
FI6Z | BZoV | P2GW | oW | AZEY | AZEU 500 FIEY | BER | AZew | AZEr  Aael 500
AITA ANTE AJIC  ANTD  AIE | AZF 500 AZSA  AE  AIBC  ARSD  AME 500
150 150 150 150 150 160 160 160 160 160 160 150 :gg 0 B0 IS0 IS0 80 180 150 150 180 50 150 180 :gg
A2TZ ATV A2TH | ATV | AZTY AT 500 Az8Z EET AZBX EET AZgY Azl 500
AZaA AZIE AZSD  AZSE | AISF 500 AIA  AWE  AIC AND AWE AIF 500
150 150 150 150 150 160 160 160 160 60 160 150 :gg |0 B0 IS0 IS0 80 180 150 150 160 50 150 180 :gg
A292 A2 A9 | A9 | A2V A3 500 A30Z A30Y A30K A30W A0V A30U 500
AMA  ATIE  ANC  AND ABE | ANF 500 ATEA  AIE AIIC  AMD AWE ANF 500
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 :gg 160 150 150 1500 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1500 :gg
A3 A3V XY AT A3 A3 500 Az AKX AW Az2Y A2l 500
AT3A AL ATD AWE AIF 500 AMA  AME AWML AMD  AME AMF 500
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 :gg 160 150 150 1500 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1500 EOD
R332 A3 A33X | A3 AZTV A3 500 A34E A3aY A4 g A3
A3z aasy pooe [NEEENN Assv nasu 500 AME  AMBC  AJD  ANE
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 :gg 160 150 150 1500 150 150 150 150 150 150 1500 1500
EBUE BOC E1]E) EUF 500 B2y BO2x BO2W
B3 EMOE  E0OC  E0MD  BISE | B03F 500 El4% B04E GG _ EMD EME B0
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 :gg 160 150 150 1500 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1500
== R = = =T 500 EMZ 07 | oY Bew ey | B0l
E5A 0SB ENSC EOSD BOSE | B0SE 500 BG4 BOGE  B0SC _ EOED . & EOGF v
150 160 150 150 190 150 150 160 150 150 150 150 :gg 1|B0 150 150 1500 1500 150 150 150 180 ‘S‘M :gg
A =2 =T = A= 500 EleZ | BUe7 | o0eR | bW BV F
E0TA  EOTE BTG BOTD  EBATE  EOTF 500 B0z e  Booc oD [NSOGENN (o
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 160 150 60 160 150 :gg B0 B0 150 50 160 160 150 150 150 15D 50
Elrz_ B077 | E07K | BoTw | B0 | Gorl 500 Elez | B0ev | ooen | Boew | Bmv | o0 \
B03&  B03C  B0SD  BO3E 500 Bl0A, BI0B BI0C B0 BIOE B10F 5
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 160 160 60 160 150 :gg B0 B0 150 150 160 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 :
(o =T T = = =T T = 500 EWZ | Ev | Bie | Blw | BOv Wl 5
BB BIC Bi10 BIE BIIF 500 B12A, Bl2B B12C B120 BI2E B12F 5
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 160 160 60 160 150 :gg B0 B0 150 150 160 150 160 50 150 150 150 150 2
Bfiz BT | ENR B B B0 500 EiZz | By | B | Eiew EiZ0 5
B13A BI3B B13C B3O BI3E 500 BlaA BIE BHC BrO BIE BHF £
150 160 150 160 160 160 160 160 160 60 160 150 :gg 0 B0 10 150 160 160 160 160 150 150 150 150
Bz EQV | EWR | Blow | EGV | B0 500 EWz | BWY | BWW | EBWw _ EBWY | BW0
BlI5A BISB BISC B0 BISE BI15F 500 BIEA BIEEB BIBC BED BIEE BI1BF
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[#m= [ Ao | #mac | amio | A | AnrF |

[#mz= | #me= | aoec | amp | A | Aaer |
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AE | ALY | ApiR | Apiw | AeW | A [F= | mw | aom | Amew | Ay | A0

a034 | AISE | AD3C | A0S0 | AD3E | ADIF | _oea | apes | amec | apep | ane | ameF |
130 130 130 130 130 1% 10 130 130 130 130 1% 19 1% 190 190 130 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
[59= [ v | feaw | sesw | amv | A0 | [ [ == [ = | amew | mow | &0
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[ e [ mwev | Aosx | Amew | Aev | Amau |
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AT
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g
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ABC analysis

a5 b ABC analysis lunisdtasizinisdansfudi Taususmnmaudlunaisrduann
wnldoy Taufinsnua 2,892 SKUs

Count of saundu Column Labels ~
' I Row Labels -l <1/0/1900 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM Grand Total ediwwan  ulawdulumwiiu ulawdulunswiiuaga ABC analysis

T,@ YALHOHALLUI I,QJ% 206068H30A 1 6 1 6 1 3 3 31 13.78% 0.46% 0.46% A
ar G2G1689900 4 5 11 3 1 3 3 30 13.33% 0.45% 0.91% A
112106091 3 12 2 3 1 3 2 26 11.56% 0.39% 1.30% A

622253BGOA 2 3 7 6 4 1 23 10.22% 0.34% 1.64% A |
— o, 210515EK0A 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 23 10.22% 0.34% 1.98% A
A—8O A’ 17 550 S KU S 200743LT0A 6 2 2 2 1 23 10.22% 0.34% 2.33% A
14035ED800 2 3 7 1 3 2 2 1 21 9.33% 0.31% 2.64% A
155310501 6 5 2 4 2 1 20 8.80% 0.30% 2.94% A
C9GDABN20H 2 9 5 2 1 19 8.44% 0.28% 3.22% A
B=15% 1,006 SKUS 990984JA0C 4 3 5 4 1 2 19 8.44% 0.28% 3.50% A
4870306F0A 2 1 7 5 1 1 2 19 8.44% 0.28% 3.79% A
13270EESOA 5 3 3 3 3 2 19 8.44% 0.28% 4.07% A

277323VAQA 2 2 4 3 1 2 2 2 18 8.00% 0.27% 4.34% A N
C=5% 336 SKUs 16600EN200 1 5 2 2 3 2 3 18 8.00% 0.27% 4.61% A
140351HCOA 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 17 7.56% 0.25% 4.86% A
206955WI0A 2 8 1 2 3 1 17 7.56% 0.25% 5.11% A
206955TAOB 2 8 1 2 3 1 17 7.56% 0.25% 5.37% A
622243BGOA 1 2 6 2 3 1 1 16 7.11% 0.24% 5.60% A
166001KTOA 1 2 3 6 2 1 1 16 7.11% 0.24% 5.84% A
206951HI5D 3 4 5 3 1 16 7.11% 0.24% 6.08% A
668944CL0A 3 2 5 1 2 1 14 6.22% 0.21% 6.29% A
474781HI1A 2 4 4 2 2 14 6.22% 0.21% 6.50% A
317263IX0A 3 4 4 2 1 14 6.22% 0.21% 6.71% A
2101000Q3K 5 3 1 1 3 1 14 6.22% 0.21% 6.92% A

113503TS0B 1 4 7 1 1 14 6.22% 0.21% 7.12% A B
487001HH2B 12 4 4 2 13 5.78% 0.19% 7.32% A
166003TADA 2 1 7 1 2 13 5.78% 0.19% 7.51% A

1724270000 By 2 4 2 1 12 < 700c 0100 2 710 n N
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U bbb 1U6O153UsE015INA1IUDIANIFUAT NM3L51F900n0uUU layout 20T 2 LUVENEINAI

Door

o piok
list (5)
160 150 160 150 150 150 150 160 150 150 150 150 100 1000 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 190 190 190 190 160 000 {000 150 0 B B0 B 50 0 B0 150 Bo 5 Bo 000 000 10 i e B B0 B0 Be B0 10 0 M0 B 00 00
o0 [CAOIA ANE_ATC ATD_ANE__AOF £ [aven  aAvE  avec  AwD  AWE  AEF ] 50 50 | AmA RoE  AoE oD A0EAnr | s [ RoA  Awes Ao D avE Amr ]| soo O

150 160 10 160 150 160 150 160 164 D B0 50 OO0 150 150 150 160 (60 (G0 160 {60 {60 {60 {60 160 O oD o 5@ 5 ®ED DD IR DS oD o
o0 | ADIZ ATV ADB A ANV AN S0 ROZZ - AD2Y - ADZK ARV AV 00 500 | FOE RO A0 AOW ROW RO 500 REZ BT RGR ROLY RV AR 500

Door

o Aish S03B ARC A0 ADE AOK ::: A48 AME AME SO0 AME AME ggg ADBA RIS AMC  AOID ADDE  AUGF | 500 AMA BB AMC  AMD  AME  AME 500

soo |90 150 150 150 150 150 160 B0 M60 B0 50 960 . 060 50 160 050 150 150 60 150 160 150 160 160 o0 D oo P o000 DD @D Do o oD 500

o el X A3V AV AGI S0 A0Z A0y AN Ao TN ) S0 [TADIZ  AUEY  AGIR  AESW  AOOY  AGSD | 500 AMZ  AOIY ALK ADIW  ADEY AU 500
AOGA  AODE  AODC  AUGD  AOSE  AGGF | 500 | A06M  AOSE  AOSC  AOSD  AOGBE  AOGF Gime s cue eum come A || GHD | LA R A e e

| 0 Tisg 150 10 150 150 150 150 B0 50 10 150 B0 e 50 150 150 150 180 150 150 15n| 15n]—15n w0 10 D 500 500 500

500 150 150 150 60 50 150 0 150 150 150 150 160 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 150 50 150 150

|Aﬂ52 ADSY  AOSH  AOSW A0SV AU5U| 500 |AUSZ AOEY  ADEX  ADGW UEV “ﬂs“l 500 500 |ADEZ FOGT  BODR BOBW  AODT Anaul 500 BOEZ | ADET  BOEX  ROEW  BOEY  AGEU 500
ENERRIEE A07C A0TD AOTEAUTE A08ATA0EEE T A0Ge A0S0 ERIEETE ADTA_AOTE  AQTC  AQFD ADTE  ANTE 500 ADSA  ADBE  ASC  AOSD  ADSE  ADSF 500

150 150 160 150 150 {60 160 160 160 150 150 190 150 150 160 190 180 160 150 150 160 150 150 180 o 150 0 150 150 150 150 B0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 150 150

BOTZ O ADYTT O ADTR S ADFW ADFY AT A0BZ A0BY AOBX T ADEW T ADSY A0sL EDTZ POTY  AOTR ROTW  AGIY  AOTO AOBZ BT A0SR AOBW  AOBY B0
ADIAAOSB  AOSC  ANGD)  A0F  AOSF A0S AWE AC AWD  ADE  AIOF ADRA  POIE  AOIC  AOSD ADSE  AGSF ADA AIOE AIDC  AND ANE AR

150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 180 150 150 180 150 150 180 & 150 150 150 160 150 150 150 150 150 50 150 160 150 150 160 150 160 150 154 150 150 160 150 150

|Aﬂ§2 FOST AUSH ADSW A0SV AO0 0z AWY | AWR AW ROV E0O T09Z  ADSY  AUSE AR AOSV  AOGD B0Z AV AR AW A0V A0
Alls_ANB  ANC  AND  ANE AT LA AIB AR AZD  ARE  ARE AflA  AME  AHC  AHD  AHE  ANF AR 2B MRS AD ARE AR

150 150 160 160 150 50 160 160 160 150 160 160 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 160 150 150 160 150 160 150 160 160 160 160 150 160 160 {50 160 150 160 150 150 150 150 50 150 150 160 150 150

FE AT ATRAMW AT AT ARz AT AR AW AEY | AED P R | T 1) F R R T R R )
A4 ARE  ABBC  AIBD  ABE AR AMA  AMB  AMC  AMD  AME  AMF A3 ABE  ABC  ARD  ATE  AIGF AMA AME AMC  AMD  ABE AW

150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 10 160 160 150 150 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 160 150 150 180 150 150 50 150 60 150 150
500 | FTOZ ROV AR AW AGY  ALU 500 R AWT  AWR  ARW  ARY  AWU 500 500 | B3z ALY AGR AGW ATV A0 500 FRZ AWY AR ARW ARV AW 500

AlGA  AE ABC  ASD  ABE AW 500 ABA  AWE  ARC  AWD  AKE AR 500 500 | Af5a AISB  AISC  AISD  AISE  AISF 500 ABA_ MBE  ABC  AGD  AKE  ABF 500
150 150 150 160 160 150 160 160 160 150 150 150 150 180 {50 150 160 160 150 150 180 150 150 180 150 10 150 150 150 150 %50 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 150 50 150 150

s00 [TABZ  ABY  ABR ABw  ABY  ABU 500 A2 AT AER | AEW | AEY | AEJ 500 so0 [TRBZ  ABY  ABR  AGW  ABY  AGD 500 ARz ARV AER  AEW ARV A0 500
AA  ATE AWC AWD ATE AW 500 SO ABE  ABC AISD  ABE  AwlF 500 500 |_AfFAAWE ANC AD AWE  AIFF 500 AlRA  ABE  ABC  ABD  ABE  AIGF 500

150 160 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 160 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 150 50 150 150

150 150 160 160 150 160 160 160 160 160 150 150 150 150 160 150 150 160 160 150 160 160 150 160

500 FWZ A AGR AW AarY AND 500 AL R T AT T G 500 500 ATZANY AWK AW ATV AT 500 AlBZ Y AlBX AR ARBY AU 500
|m9A AME  ABC  AND  AWE  ARF 500 £20h  AAIE  ANC  ARND AME  AZOF 500 500 |_AfSA  AISE  ABC  AWD  ABE  AISF 500 AR A0B  ANC  AND  ANE  AXF 500

500 oo 450 1m0 50 150 150 150 0 W0 50 50 80 O 5o 50 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 £ 00 s 1m0 150 180 50 150 B0 150 160 150 150 150 150 190 150 150 150 50 150 150 150 150 150 150
500 | A S0 | TR RmoN R mEy Rl | 500 500 | EZ ARGV ABK AW AEY A0 | 500 Rz BZ0Y  A@X  BZ0W  BEOV Az 500

e eam eee PRl P PR & PP PRl e e e e AR BB AIC  AND  AXE A 500 A28 AOOR MG AND  ARE  AWF 500
500 oo 150 160 f60 150 150 150 0 G0 5o g50 50 OO0 50 150 {50 150 150 {50 150 150 160 150 150 150 il 00 s 1m0 150 150 50 150 50 150 150 150 150 0 150 160 150 150 150 150 50 150 150 160 150 150

s [TREERIW FRR AW AW AA] s AT R AR RE - 500 ol [T LT T AT |"222 Azt AERT AR Sraits | 00
[ A e B ais A2l AS  A2C  A2D  A2E Az | 500 | AcA  AMB  aac a2

O i oo © o000 005 0@ @D ® s 500 sop | 150 180 B0 150 150 150 %0 150 180 180 150 WO .. 160 180 180 150 150 150 K0 150 150 150 150 150 o

500 |Azez FZIT Baan  RZEW R2aW  AZA0 500 BHZ AT AHR  ALtW  AHV A2 500
258

500
fo0 [TRZEZ  BEY AR ADSW  AZIV AZHD 500 FIAZ AmeY | RDSR AZeW  AZSV Rz 500
ASE  APSC_ APSD  ASE  AZSE 500 APBA  APREB  APBC  APSD  APBE A 500

Sg5e 258 apSC  Azo0  gpst  pesk | s | s ApeB  agec  pgeD  areE aver 500
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ORIGINAL Clas=hesed B Elayold
2 Angled layout Corner layout
BRI SKU(s) a=lua |~ ZONE ~| sauwidu ~| Toiu - a9a - 69 - Match - | Matck - szasn - SKU - Taeiu- =ain- &9 - Match - Match - szusv - SKU - Tafu- a1~ A9 - Match - Match - szaewm -
1229631U20 A 8:30|B0O3B s BO3B 2 437 43150]1229631U20 AO2B S AO2B 2 17 3350 1229631U20 A02D 5 AD2D 2 19 2750
HO5614FNOA A 8:30|BO1E A35V BO1E 416 419 0]25300AT300 AO2Y AD2B AD2Y 17 26 0 25300AT300 AO2ZW  AO02D AD2ZW 19 24 0
n 226804M511 A 8:30|A12B A12B A12B 137 137 0]11955JA10D A047Z AO2Y AD4Z 26 51 4600 HO5614FNOA AD2Y AD2W  AD2Y 24 26 600
1495638U1A A 8:30|A13Z A12B Al137 137 159 ©6100|2530062J0E AleC AD4Z AleC 51 186 14900 11955JA10D AD4Z A02Y AD4Z 26 51 4600
n 25300AT300 A 8:30|A32X A137 A32X 159 385 22400|HO5614FNOA AO1U AleC AO1U 186 10 16900 226804M51:A04V AD4Z AD4V 51 47 1200
n 11955JA10D A 8:30|A35V A32X A35V 385 416 7200|226804M51: AD1X AD1U AD1X 10 13 900 1495638U1A AQ4V A04vV AD4v 47 47 0
m 2530062J0E B 8:30|BO7X BO3B BO7X 437 493 8400| 1495638U1A AD1X AD1X AO01X 13 13 0 2530002J0E AleZ A04v Al6Z 47 195 15500
(8 END D BO7X D 493 3 43050 D AD1X D 13 3 3050 D Al6Z D 195 3 16150
12
EN 34935EB70A A 9:00]A02C 5 A02C 2 18 3050| 73943JRO0A A02V S A2V 2 23 2450 D65005SEK1A AD2E S AO2ZE 2 20 2450
1ES 654703TS0B A 9:00|]A02C AD2C AD2C 18 18 0] D65005EK1A AD2C AD2V AD2C 23 18 600 34935EB70A AO2E AO2E AO2ZE 20 20 0
IEN 654713TS0B A 9:00|A02C AD2C A02C 18 18 0| 34935EB70A AD2C AD2C AD2C 18 18 0 K34704JAMA AO2V AO2E AD2V 20 23 0|
N K34704AMA A 9:00]A02C AD2C A02C 18 18 0] K34704JAMA A02X AD2C AD2X 18 25 0 654703TSOB AO2ZW  AO2V AD2ZW 23 24 300
F8 D65005EK1A A 9:00|A06U AD2C AOBU 18 70 8400|654703TS0B AD2Y AD2X AD2Y 25 26 300 654713TSOB AO2W  AD2W  AD2W 24 24 0
18 55046EB70C A 9:00|A01A AD1A AO1A 4 4 0]654713TS0B AO2Y AO2Y AD2Y 26 26 0 9050241GOC AD2Y AD2W  ADZY 24 26 600
kN 55047EB70C A 9:00|A07X AOBU AOTX 70 85 6700|905024)JG0C AO1U AO2Y AO1U 26 10 2600 15066EN200 AD2Z AD2Y A027 26 27 300
EOR K85811HI0B A 9:00|AD8Y AD7X A08Y 85 98 3500| 15066EN200 AO1V AO1U ADLV 10 11 300 1321053Y00 AD4A A02Z AD4A 27 40 4300
P4l 22401ED815 A 9:00|1A16Z ADBY AleZ 98 195  10600|905034JG0C A01D AD1V AO1D 11 7 300 ©58222LR0OA AD4C AO4A ADAC 40 42 600
PPl 6582221 ROA A 9:00|A17W  AleZ A17TW 195 204 4900|73943JRO5A AOD1B AD1D AO1B 7 5 600 546184M40( AD4C AD4AC AD4C 42 42 0
PEl 135101KC1A A 9:00|A17Z A1TW Al7Z 204 207 900| 150666N204 AO1A AD1B AO01A 5 4 300 905034JGOC AO4F AD4C AO4F 42 45 900
pay 224015M015 A 9:00|A25A A177 A25A 207 292  13300|110441VAOB AO3A AD1A AO03A 4 28 7300 K85811HJOB AOGF AO4F AOBF 45 69 7300
RN 73940JR0O0A B 9:00|A34W  A23A A34W 292 408 12700|224015M01: AD3X AD3ZA AD3X 28 37 600 224015M01: AOGX AOGF ADBX 69 i3 900
Pl 237311HC1A A 9:00]A35X A34wW A35X 408 414 ©100| K85811HJOB AO3F AD3X AO3F 37 33 900 22401ED815 AOGB AOBX ADGBB 73 65 300
Py 905034)G0C A 9:00|A36A A35X A3BA 414 424 3200|1321053Y00 AO4A AO3F AD4A 33 40 2300 135101KC1A ADBY AO6B AOBY 65 74 0
P4l 1321053Y00 A 9:00|BO1C A3BA BO1C 424 421 3200|658222LR0A A04C AD4A AD4C 40 42 600 656013VV1B AOSZ AOBY ADBZ 74 22 4600
vl 905024)GOC A 9:00|BOSB BO1C BOSB 421 461 8400| 546184M40( AD4C AD4C AD4C 42 42 0 55046EB70C AO8Y A0BZ AOBY 99 98 300




Class-based ABC layout

Class-based ABC layout
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Original
Day Angled layout Corner layout
Time (min.) Distance (m.) Time (min.) Distance (m.) % Reduction Time (min.) Distance (m.) % Reduction

1 58.54 2621.20 16.24 727.00 -72.26% 16.82 753.30 -71.26%
2 62.51 2799.10 19.12 856.00 -69.42% 20.63 923.90 -66.99%
3 59.67 2671.80 16.53 740.10 -72.30% 18.17 813.80 -69.54%
4 49.81 2230.10 14.85 665.00 -70.18% 15.29 684.80 -69.29%
5 65.76 2944.30 15.64 700.50 -76.21% 16.36 732.55 -75.12%
6 67.87 3038.80 19.54 875.00 -71.21% 20.37 912.30 -69.98%
7 54.79 2453.10 15.50 693.90 -71.71% 15.82 708.30 -71.13%
8 66.55 2979.90 17.92 802.55 -73.07% 18.60 833.05 -72.04%
9 63.80 2856.50 17.23 771.60 -72.99% 18.32 820.10 -71.29%
10 57.79 2587.80 13.82 618.80 -76.09% 15.01 672.10 -74.03%
11 54.42 2436.50 15.70 702.80 -71.16% 16.42 735.20 -69.83%
12 63.77 2855.20 17.49 783.30 -72.57% 18.74 839.10 -70.61%
13 57.00 2552.40 15.51 694.40 -72.79% 15.82 708.40 -72.25%
14 62.41 2794.45 16.15 723.10 -74.12% 17.51 784.00 -71.94%
15 59.95 2684.20 16.93 757.90 -71.76% 16.52 739.60 -72.45%
16 52.19 2336.85 14.06 629.50 -73.06% 15.10 676.00 -71.07%
17 60.61 2713.90 17.48 782.70 -71.16% 17.10 765.80 -71.78%
18 60.82 2723.30 16.50 738.90 -72.87% 17.11 766.20 -71.87%
19 55.90 2503.00 15.47 692.80 -72.32% 15.96 714.80 -71.44%
20 63.39 2838.20 16.78 751.30 -73.53% 17.45 781.15 -72.48%
21 59.92 2683.00 15.34 687.00 -74.39% 16.43 735.50 -72.59%
22 55.74 2495.90 15.39 688.90 -72.40% 16.02 717.35 -71.26%
23 63.16 2827.85 16.62 744.40 -73.68% 17.65 790.40 -72.05%
24 68.11 3049.50 19.10 855.10 -71.96% 20.07 898.70 -70.53%
25 58.54 2621.10 pmmeza S20"50 {e)orm 12.53 561.00 -78.60%
Grand total 1502.99 67297.95 406.53 18203.05 -72.95% 425.84 19067.40 -71.67%
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Association rule

- w’aINNALG ABC analysis s&dafiazantin Association rule tiWow1318 SKU
Tnutitsfdinsranudundousunsofinnudunusconiu tnonazirandanse
fu Tawazldluswnsn Python3 Tuais@ruanseis Platform aas Google
Colab @ Spec CPU ta30361udnuans

Processor Intel(R) Core(TM) i5-8250U CPU @ 1.60GHz 1.80
GHz

Installed RAM 8.00 GB

/3%

System type 64-bit operating system, x64-based processor

Pen and touch  No pen or touch input is available for this display

N




Association rule

o [ . % J o GS s '
¢« Teuwrazindoyaawansduensis Pivot enaunindinuatssazrinedulwWdana .csv Aow
vWoazn LUtiomtin luStmszieio bu kuswnsa Python3

DAY
Row Labels

1
8:00 AM  9:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:00 PM

1:00 PM  2:00 PM  3:00 PM

4:00 PM

2
8:00AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:00PM  1:00 PM

2:00PM 3:00PM  4:00 PM

8:00 AM  9:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 4

206068H30A
G2G1689900
112106091
622253BG0A
210515EK0A
14035ED800
155310501
C9GDABN20H
990984JA0C
4870306F0A
13270EE50A
277323VA0A
140351HCOA
206955WI0A
206955TAOB
16600EN200
622243BG0A
166001KT0A
206951HI5D
668944CLOA
474781HI1A
317263JX0A
2101000Q3K
113503TS0B
487001HH2B

1 1
1

L1 1

1

1 1 1

1




N3

3 U . ="l L] dd
°  619A1 Mmin support w52 ATNA
[] Aé oy
mnmww'ﬂuﬂauéhasgnuyu
o a P~
wEousw 37 0.02 titosan
W - - = - d
Joya pick list n1swrIuUN
VRAINNBRINYLLAEA SKU 3quuu1n
aztbein SKU a:li@anusunwus
AULDY FINIAIS TUN VIAN
45 G v g
bIRWIEHN BINED 0.02 a&19
U1nNINHo199 Lajwu itemset

Association rule

° freq_items = apriori(ohe df, min_support=0.02, use colnames=True)

[

#freq_items.head(100)
print(freq_items)

support
<] 0.854545
1 0.851948
2 0.820779
3 0.036364
a 0.825974
127 ©.e38961
128 ©.e38961
129 0.854545
13e ©.e20779
131 ©.e38961

itemsets
(622253BGRA)
(14035ED800)
(6222343A0A)
(474781HI1A)
(543258271R)

(206955TAGB, 206068H30A)
(206068H30A, 206955WI0A)
(218515EK@A, 112186091)
(D86401AALA, D85201AA1A)
(206955TAPE, 206068H30A, 206955WIGA)

[132 rows x 2 columns]

B TN

/3%




ilosmnanuFunussuvosnaias
SKU stuslfounn Sactsan
Confidence n3oanfididr Support
WINAIBIoLAUAIRLSIAIRUE Tay
azfrruaf 0.5 iivoazldiao itemset A
Suazdl lomanduniwdonduasse) &
ANUFUWUEBUUTA LU REUTULEA
wirnsnduTusosnua Aazldareinge

(GREYGRERE

Association rule

rules = association rules(freq_items, metric="confidence", min_threshold=0.5)

rules.head(40)

antecedents consequents antecedent support consequent support support confidence 1lift leverage conviction
0 (622243BGOA) (622253BGOA) 0.041558 0.054545 0.028571 0.687500 12.604167 0.026305 3.025455
1 (622253BGOA) (622243BGOA) 0.054545 0.041558 0.028571 0.523810 12.604167 0.026305 2.012727
2 (487001HH2B) (4870306F0A) 0.033766 0.049351 0.020779 0.615385 12.469636 0.019113 2471688
3 (546181AA0A) (546681AA0A) 0.028571 0.031169 0.028571 1.000000 32.083333 0.027681 inf
4 (546681AA0A) (546181AAOA) 0.031169 0.028571 0.028571 0.916667 32.083333 0.027681  11.657143
5 (668944CLOA) (668954CLOA) 0.031169 0.031169 0.025974 0.833333 26.736111  0.025003 5.812987
6 (668954CLOA) (668944CLOA) 0.031169 0.031169 0.025974 0.833333 26.736111 0.025003 5.812987
7 (206955WJO0A) (206955TA0B) 0.044156 0.044156 0.044156 1.000000 22.647059 0.042206 inf
8 (206955TAOB) (206955WJ0A) 0.044156 0.044156 0.044156 1.000000 22.647059 0.042206 inf N
9 (206068H30A) (206955TA0B) 0.077922 0.044156 0.038961 0.500000 11.323529 0.035520 1.911688 [
10 (206955TAOB) (206068H30A) 0.044156 0.077922 0.038961 0.882353 11.323529 0.035520 7.837662
1" (112106091) (210515EKOA) 0.064935 0.057143 0.054545 0.840000 14.700000 0.050835 5.892857
42, (210515EKOA) (112106091) 0.057143 0.064935 0.054545 0.954545 14.700000 0.050835  20.571429
13 (D85201AA1A) (D86401AA1A) 0.025974 0.025974 0.020779 0.800000 30.800000 0.020105  4.870130
14 (D86401AA1A) (D85201AA1A) 0.025974 0.025974 0.020779 0.800000 30.800000 0.020105 4.870130
15 (206955WJ0A) (206068H30A) 0.044156 0.077922 0.038961 0.882353 11.323529 0.035520 7.837662 |my
16 (206068H30A) (206955WJO0A) 0.077922 0.044156 0.038961 0.500000 11.323529 0.035520 1.911688 [
17 (210104BCOA) (210144BCOA) 0.031169 0.031169 0.028571 0.916667 29.409722 0.027600  11.625974 |-




200743LTOA
14035EDS00
155310501
COGDABNZ0H
‘S90584JA0C

13270EES0A

27T323VADA
16600EN200
140351HCOA

A B12v ADZW ADZU
AT74ATBIHILA A B13F ADZW ADZU
317263IX0A A AZdaZ ADZW ADzZU 546181AA0A A
21010000Q3K A AZBF ADZW ADzZU 54668 1AA0A A
113503Ts50B A A13Y ADZW ADzZU
206951HI5D A B21B ADZW ADzZU A
166003TADA A AD2V ADZW ADzZU A
1734279900 A AD3A AD2W Apzu
383428 A ALTW AD2W Apzu A
B3G314M508 A ADBF ADZW Apzu A
‘950984/A28 A All7 ADZW Apzu
8073135808 A B1SW ADZW Aozu
54668 1AMADA A B21F ADZW ADZU
622251HHOA A ADAA ADZW ADZU
540503NFOA A AlBF ADZW ADzZU

A AlZU ADZW ADzZU
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Class-based Association layout

Angled layout

Class-based Association layout

Corner layout

1229631U20
HO5614FNOA
226804M511
1495638U1A
25300AT300
11955JA10D
2530062]0E

\ END

34935EB70A
654703TSOB
654713TS0B
K34704JAMA
D65005EK1A
) 55046EB70C
| 55047EB70C
| K85811HIOB
1 22401ED815
| 658222LR0OA
1 135101KC1A
1224015M015
| 73940JRO0A
| 237311HC1A
1 905034)G0C
11321053Y00
1 905024)G0C

oAbl A R N A

R PR PEFERRERPRREPRRERR PR R

ABC analysis | Relocation

SKU(s) azlua | - ZONE - sauwdu -~

8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30

9:00
9:00]
9:00
9:00
9:00]
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00]
9:00

master distance

Taius -
BO3B
BO1E
Al12B
A137
A32X
A35V
BO7X

AD2C
A02C
AD2C
AD2C
AOGU
AD1A
AD7X
ADSY
AleZ
A17W
Al7Z
A25A
A34wW
A35X
A3BA
BO1C
BO5B

[n -

154

A35V
Al12B
A12B
Al137
A32X
BO3B
BO7X

association rules

ORIGINAL

69 - | Match -
BO3B 2
BO1E 416
Al2B 137
Al137 137
A32X 159
A35V 385
BO7X 437
D 493
A02C 2
AD2C 18
A02C 18
A02C 18
AOBU 18
AO1A 4
AO7X 70
AO8Y 85
AleZ 98
A17W 195
Al7Z 204
A25A 207
A34W 292
A35X 408
A36A 414
BO1C 424
BOSB 421

Matck - szpzv -

437
419
137
159
385
416
493

18
18
18
18
70

85
98
195
204
207
292

414
424
421
261

travel distance

43150
0

0
6100
22400
7200
8400
43050

3050

o

8400

6700
3500
10600
4900
900
13300
12700
6100
3200
3200
8400

SKU
1229631020
25300AT300
HO5614FNOA
226804M511
1495638U1A
11955JA10D
2530062]0E

73943)JRO0A
D65005EK1A
34935EB70A
K34704JAMA
654703TSOB
654713TSOB
905024)G0C
15066EN200
905034JG0C
73943)R0O5A
150666N204
K85811HJOB
224015M015
110441VAOB
1321053Y00
658222LR0A
546184M400

Tain) -
AD2B
A02Y
AO1U
AD1IX
AD1X
AD4Z
Al6C
D

A2V
A02C
AD2C
AD2ZX
AO2Y
AD2Y
AD1U
AD1V
AO1D
AD1B
AD1A
AOD3F
AD3X
AD3A
AD4A
AD4C
AD4C

summary_distance

[0~

s
AO2B
"A16C
AO1U
AD1X
"ao2y
AD4Z
AD1X

&9 - Match -

A02B
AD2Y
AO1U
AD1X
AD1X
AD4Z
AleC

2
17
186
10
13
26
51
13

23
18
18
25
26
26
10

U~

33
37
28
40
42

Matck - |s=a=m ~ SKU
17 3350 1229631U20
26 0 25300AT300

10 16900 HOS614FNOA
13 900 11955JA10D
13 0 226804M511
51 4600 1495638U1A
186 14900 2530062J0E
3 3050

23 2450 D65005EK1A

18 600 34935EB70A
18 0 K34704JAMA
25 0 654703TS0B
26 300 654713TSOB
26 0 905024)GOC

10 2600 15066EN200
11 300 1321053Y00
7 300 6582221LR0OA
5 600 546184M400
4 300 905034)GOC
33 5800 K85811HJOB
37 900 224015M015
28 600 22401ED815
40 3800 135101KC1A
42 600 656013VV1B
42 0 55046EB70C

Taiu -
AO02D
AD2W
AD2Y
AD4Z
AD4V
AD4V
Al6Z
D

AD2E
AQ2E
AD2V
AD2W
AD2ZW
AD2Y
AD27
AD4A
AD4C
AD4C
AD4F
ADGF
ADBX
AD6B
ADBY
A08Z
AD8Y

[n -

S
AO2D
AO2ZW
AO2Y
A04Z
A04V
A04V
AleZ

AO2E
AO2E
AO2V
AD2W
AO2W
AD2Y
A02Z
AO4A
AOD4C
A04C
AO4F
AOGF
AO6X
AO6B
ADGY
A08Z

&9 - Match -
AO2D 2
AO2W 19
AD2Y 24
AD4Z 26
AD4V 51
AD4V 47
Al6Z 47
D 195
AO2ZE 2
AO2E 20
AO2v 20
AD2W 23
AD2W 24
AD2Y 24
A027 26
AD4A 27
ADAC 40
AD4C 42
AO4F 42
AOGBF 45
ADBX 69
ADGB 73
AOBY 65
A08Z 74
AOBY 99

Matck - |s=pzn -

19
24
26
51
47
47
195
3

20
20
23
24
24
26
27
40
42
42
45
69
i3
65
74
9
98

2750
0|

600
4600
1200
0|
15500
16150

2450
0|
0|

300
0|
600
300
4300
600

900
7300
900
300

4600
300

LA ]

N
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Class-based Association layout
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. Class-based Association layout
Original
Day Angled layout Corner layout
Time (min.) Distance (m.) Time (min.) Distance (m.) % Reduction Time (min.) Distance (m.) % Reduction

1 58.54 2621.20 16.23 726.50 -72.28% 16.77 751.00 -71.35%
2 62.51 2799.10 19.12 856.00 -69.42% 20.62 923.30 -67.01%
3 59.67 2671.80 16.53 740.10 -72.30% 18.17 813.80 -69.54%
4 49.81 2230.10 14.84 664.40 -70.21% 15.28 684.20 -69.32%
5 65.76 2944.30 15.63 699.90 -76.23% 16.35 731.95 -75.14%
6 67.87 3038.80 19.54 875.00 -71.21% 20.37 912.30 -69.98%
7 54.79 2453.10 15.48 693.30 -71.74% 15.81 707.70 -71.15%
8 66.55 2979.90 17.92 802.55 -73.07% 18.60 833.05 -72.04%
9 63.80 2856.50 17.23 771.60 -72.99% 18.32 820.10 -71.29%
10 57.79 2587.80 13.82 618.80 -76.09% 15.01 672.10 -74.03%
11 54.42 2436.50 15.70 702.80 -71.16% 16.42 735.20 -69.83%
12 63.77 2855.20 16.94 758.45 -73.44% 18.56 831.10 -70.89%
13 57.00 2552.40 15.49 693.80 -72.82% 15.82 708.40 -72.25%
14 62.41 2794.45 16.14 722.50 -74.15% 17.50 783.40 -71.97%
15 59.95 2684.20 16.91 757.30 -71.79% 16.52 739.60 -72.45%
16 52.19 2336.85 14.06 629.50 -73.06% 15.10 676.00 -71.07%
17 60.61 2713.90 16.83 753.70 -72.23% 17.10 765.80 -71.78%
18 60.82 2723.30 16.22 726.15 -73.34% 17.11 766.20 -71.87%
19 55.90 2503.00 15.46 692.20 -72.35% 15.95 714.20 -71.47%
20 63.39 2838.20 16.78 751.30 -73.53% 17.45 781.15 -72.48%
21 59.92 2683.00 15.34 687.00 -74.39% 16.43 735.50 -72.59%
22 55.74 2495.90 15.39 688.90 -72.40% 16.02 717.35 -71.26%
23 63.16 2827.85 16.61 743.80 -73.70% 17.64 789.80 -72.07%
24 68.11 3049.50 19.08 854.50 -71.98% 20.06 898.10 -70.55%
25 58.54 2621.10 I1T.6T 519.90 ~80.16% 12.50 559.80 -78.64%
Grand total 1502.99 67297.95 404.90 18129.95 -73.06% 425.47 19051.10 -71.69%




Storage location assignment model

*  Index:

i Ao Sudeiaz SKUs meluadsfudn
j Ao ehuwiban1sdatAuRudn (Storage location)

. Parameter:

D;j @2 szsmIudINIsaa 9T UG UdIeIas SKUs (i) TudasAun location (j) Rsnisoon
F; @9 @nuan1sNsgoudsfumiuaseias SKUs (i)
a = o [ [ a 1% . .ol o [} 3 ] [ . al

Q; P2 Ysu1aumuuaIsitrIdatnuFuaT Storage location j AansndacAuld wuausilu Storage bin Tawn Q Ji
<20

-] = a v .Z ] o ] o G A  w . P o [~ ‘Ew ] [ = I =
i @ Ysuawdum1 SKUs i butteiazeineiRuIn1saasnusum Storage bin nauisadaau berwagsdunayw baan
q; <50
] Ao wsawosciuRmibInIsdaLAu (Storage Locations Numbers) = {1,2,...,78}
[ Ao wyerwosFua (SKUs) = {1,2,3,...,1550}

®*  Decision variable:

Xij=1&0o SKU i gndarAuluciuundsnisdasiuiudn j ; 0 otherwise

®*  Objective function: * Constrain:

1550 78

Z Z(ZXFl XDinXij) iel

i=1 j=1

Minimize travel distance =
ZX” =1 Vjie]
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Open Solver

¢ Muuainweiaz location dtuiisruzn1anaatsuciusni brs

o . al Z v o o o T ° o al Z
*  NMENSI9 Metrix Naglydrrsun1sni Open solver lagnisiiassyznisganumNua buAs
o ]
VYUVDILLEIAE SKU
pick face
distance, 2750 2750 3050 3050 3350 3350 3650 3650 5950 5950 6250 6250 6550 6550 6850 6850 4750 4750 5050 5050 5350
SKU Frequency A02D A02W Aoz2C A02X AD2B A02Y A02A A02Z AD1F A0LU AOLE A0V A01D ADTW A01C A01X AD4D ADdw Ad4C ADAX A04B
206068H30A 31 85250 85250 94550 94550 103850 103850 113150 113150 184450 184450 193750 193750 203050 203050 212350 212350 147250 147250 156550 156550 165850
G2G1683900 30 82500 82500 91500 91500 100500 100500 109500 109500 178500 178500 187500 187500 196500 196500 205500 205500 142500 142500 151500 151500 160500
112106091 26 71500 71500 79300 79300 87100 87100 94900 94300 154700 154700 162500 162500 170300 170300 178100 178100 123500 123500 131300 131300 139100
622253BG0A 23 63250 63250 70150 70150 77050 77050 83950 83950 136850 136850 143750 143750 150650 150650 157550 157550 109250 109250 116150 116150 123050
210515EKDA 23 63230 63230 70150 70130 77030 77050 83950 83950 136850 136850 143750 143750 150650 150650 157350 157550 109250 109250 116150 116150 123050
200743LT0A 23 63250 63250 70150 70150 77050 77050 83950 83950 136850 136850 143750 143750 150650 150650 157550 157550 109250 109250 116150 116150 123050
14035ED800 21 57750 57750 64050 64050 70350 70350 76650 76650 124950 124950 131250 131250 137550 137550 143850 143850 99750 99750 106050 106050 112350
155310501 20 | 55000 55000 61000 61000 67000 67000 73000 73000 113000 119000 125000 125000 131000 131000 137000 137000 95000 95000 101000 101000 107000
C3GDABN20H 19 52250 52250 57950 57950 63650 63650 69350 69350 113050 113050 118750 118750 124450 124450 130150 130150 90250 90250 95950 95950 101650
990984JA0C 19 " 52250 52250 57950 57950 63650 63650 69350 69350 113050 113050 118750 118750 124450 124450 130150 130150 90250 90250 95950 95950 101650
4870306F0A 19 52250 52250 57950 57950 63650 63650 69350 69350 113050 113050 118750 118750 124450 124450 130150 130150 90250 90250 95950 95950 101650
13270EES0A 19 52250 52250 57950 57950 63650 63650 69350 69330 113050 113050 118750 118750 124450 124450 130150 130150 90250 90250 95950 95950 101650
277323VADA 18 49500 49500 54900 54900 60300 60300 65700 65700 107100 107100 112500 112500 117900 117900 123300 123300 85500 85500 90900 90900 96300
16600EN200 18 49500 439500 54900 54300 60300 60300 65700 65700 107100 107100 112500 112500 117900 117900 123300 123300 85500 85500 90900 90900 96300
140351HCOA 17 46750 46750 51850 51850 56950 56950 62050 62050 101150 101150 106250 106250 111350 111350 116450 116450 80750 80750 85850 85850 90950
206955WI0A 17 46750 46750 51850 51850 56950 56950 62050 62050 101150 101150 106250 106250 111350 111350 116450 116450 80750 80750 85850 85850 90950
206955TADB 17 46750 46750 51850 51850 56950 56950 62050 62050 101150 101150 106250 106250 111350 111350 116450 116450 80750 80750 85850 85850 90950
622243BG0A 16 44000 44000 48300 43800 53600 53600 58400 58400 95200 95200 100000 100000 104800 104300 109600 109600 76000 76000 80800 80800 85600
166001KTOA 16 44000 44000 43300 48800 53600 53600 58400 58400 95200 95200 100000 100000 104800 104300 109600 109600 76000 76000 80800 80800 85600
487001HH2B 16 44000 44000 43800 48800 53600 53600 58400 58400 95200 95200 100000 100000 104800 104800 109600 109600 76000 76000 80800 80800 85600
668944CLOA 14 38500 38500 42700 42700 46900 46900 51100 51100 83300 83300 87300 87500 91700 91700 95900 95900 66500 66500 70700 70700 74300
474781HI1IA 14 38500 38500 42700 42700 46900 46900 51100 51100 83300 83300 87300 87500 91700 91700 95900 95300 66500 66500 70700 70700 74300
317263JX0A 14 38500 38500 42700 42700 46900 46900 51100 51100 83300 83300 87500 87500 91700 91700 95900 95900 66500 66500 70700 70700 74500
2101000Q3K 14 38500 38500 42700 42700 46900 46900 51100 51100 83300 83300 87500 87500 91700 91700 95900 95900 66500 66500 70700 70700 74500
113503TS0B 14 38500 38500 42700 42700 46900 46900 51100 51100 83300 83300 87500 87500 91700 91700 95900 95900 66500 66500 70700 70700 74900
206951HI5D 13 35750 35750 39650 39650 43550 43550 47450 47450 77350 77350 81250 81250 85150 85150 83050 83050 61750 61750 65650 65650 69550
166003TADA 13 35750 35750 39650 39650 43550 43550 47450 47450 77350 77350 81250 81250 85150 85150 83050 83050 61750 61750 65650 65650 69550
1734279900 13 35750 35750 39650 39650 43350 43550 47450 47450 77350 77350 81250 81250 85150 85150 83050 89050 61750 61750 65650 65650 69550
383428 13 35750 35750 39650 39650 43350 43550 47450 47450 77350 77350 81250 81250 85150 85150 83050 83050 61750 61750 65650 65650 69550
8 B3G314M308 12 33000 33000 36600 36600 40200 40200 43800 43800 71400 71400 75000 73000 78600 78600 82200 82200 37000 57000 60600 60600 64200

Sheet2

Sheet1 Sensitivity
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Optimal model

o . |
OpenSolver - Model X

AutoModel |

AutoModel is a feature of OpenSolver that tries to automatically determine the problem you are trying to optimise by observing the structure

of the sgreadsheet. It will turn its best guess into a Solver model, which You can then edit in this window.

‘What is AutoModel?

Objective Cell: I$B$3113

Variable Cells: |<c¢1550:5c853108 J

Constraints:

= $CES1550:6CES3108
$C$3109:5CB$3109 <= $C$3111:$CBS3111

|

n

L
—

J " maximise & minimise (" target value: IEI >

l

A 4

Delete selected constraint |

|7 Make unconstrained variable cells non-negative

|7 Show named ranges in constraint list

*| Sensitivity Analysis [~ | consitivity analysis on the same sheet with top left cell: I J

[¥ Output sensitivity analysis:  ® updating any previous output sheet ¢ on a new sheet

Current Solver Engine: CBC Solver Engine... |

Save Model |

| solver Engine:

| [+ show model after saving Clear Model Options... Cancel

T NN W W R W W

Objective: Minimize travel distance

Variable cells:
1 Ao SKU i andatfiulueciitniis
AsIaLAURUA | ; O otherwise

/3%

Constraints:

- 1SKU sAuldiua 1 Storage
location (Bin)

- 1 Location #asatAuld
20 SKUs

/
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| Storage location assignment

plckface A02D AO2W AO2C AD2X A02B A02Y AD2A A02Z AOLF AO1U AOQ1E A0V A01D AO1IW A01C AOLX A04D ACAW

distance 2750 2750 3050 3050 3350 3350 3650 3650 5950 5950 6250 6250 6550 6550 6350 6850 4750 4750

SKU FrEquEI’I(.Y A02D A02W A02C A02X A02B A02Y A02A A02Z AOLF AO1U AO1E A0V A01D A0IW AD1IC A0LX A04D AOAW
206068H30A 31
(G2G16899500 30
o dl ° 5 ™ 112106091 26
w3MANTIINISNG solve Razld ===
o P o oy 200743LT0A 23
14035ED800 21
ARWEMIUATWEVBUNETD Taway o= 5
d| a ' COGDABN20H 13
9930984JA0C 19
QAMAAMNVD LBAISTREVUVDIGIAT 2o .
ar ' ' 13270EE50A 19
ar al o 277323VAOA 18
SKU wa2a@919 SKU Nal@auaun e 1
" 140351HCOA 17
W . = ¥ v . . 206955WJO0A 17
1% location Aln&kos Pick list et =
PN I a I " Sesotsron e
bWONATAGSTTYENNILUAITLAWLIR s 1
w a' A74781HI1A 11
% a gﬂ a @ 317263JX0A 14
Qa 2101000Q3K 14
113503TS0B 14
206951HJ5D 13
166003TAOA 13
1734279500 13
383428 13
B3G31aM508 12
990984JA28 12
807313SB0OB 12
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Class-based Optimal layout

ORIGINAL Class-based Optimal layout
Angle layout
SKU(s) az'lvia |~ ZONE - | sauuiiu ~| Te#iu~- =[3a-| &g - |Match ~ | Matck - szazu - |SKU Taiu [N fiv Match 1 Match 2 szazung
1229631020 A 8:30|B0O3B S BO3B 2 437  43150(1229631U20 A02Y s AO2Y 2 26 3350
HO5614FNOA A 8:30|BO1E A35V BO1E 416 419 0]25300AT300 AO02Z AO2Y A02Z 26 27 300
226804M511 A 8:30|A12B A12B A12B 137 137 0]11955JA10D AO1U A02Z AO1U 27 10 2300
1495638U1A A 8:30|A13Z Al12B Al13Z 137 159 6100({226804M511 AOD4A AD1U AD4A 10 40 4300
25300AT300 A 8:30|A32X Al13Z A32X 159 385  22400(1495638U1A AD4A AD4A AD4A 40 40 0
11955JA10D A 8:30[A35V A32X A35V 385 416 7200{HO5614FNOA AD4X AD4A AD4X 40 49 600
2530062J0E B 8:30|BO7X BO2B BO7X 437 493 8400(2530062J0E  AleC AD4X AleC 49 186 15500
END D BO7X D 493 3 43050 d AleC d 186 3 16750
34935EB70A A 9:00]A02C S AD2C 2 18 3050({73943JRO0A  AO2V s AD2V 2 23 2450
654703TSOB A 9:00]A02C Ao2C AD2C 18 18 0| D65005EKIA  AD2X AD2V AD2X 23 25 600
654713TSOB A 9:00]A02C Ao2C AD2C 18 18 0] 34935EB70A AD2C AD2X AD2C 25 18 0
K34704AMA A 9:00]A02C Ao2C AD2C 18 18 0| K234704AMA  AD2Y AD2C AO2Y 18 26 300
DE5005EK1A A 9:00{A0BU Ao2C AO6U 18 70 8400(654713TS0B  AO2B AO2Y AO2B 26 17 0
55046EB70C A 9:00[AD1A AO1A AOD1A 4 4 0]654703TS0B  A02Z AO2B A02Z 17 27 300
55047EB70C A 9:00|A07X AOBU AD7X 70 85 6700({546184M400 AO1U AO2Z AO1U 27 10 2300
K85811HIOB A 9:00|A08Y AD7X AD8Y 85 98 3500({1321053Y00 AO01W  AD1U A01W 10 12 600
22401ED815 A 9:00|Al16Z AOBY AleZ 98 195  10600(224015M015 AO01X ADIW  ADIX 12 13 300
658222LR0OA A 9:00|A17W  AleZ A1TW 195 204 4900|73943JRO5A AD1B AD1X AO1B 13 5 300
135101KC1A A 9:00|A17Z A1TW  A17Z 204 207 900(150666N204 AO1A AO1B AO1A 5 4 300
224015M015 A 9:00[A25A A17Z A25A 207 292  13300|656013VVIB AO3X AOD1A AO3X 4 37 6700
73940JRO0DA B 9:00|A34W  A25A A34W 292 408 12700(110441VAOB AD3A AO3X AO3A 37 28 600
237311HCIA A 9:00|A35X A34W  A35X 408 414 6100({905034)JGOC  AO4B AOD3A AO4B 28 41 4100
905034)G0C A 9:00[A36A A35X A36A 414 424 3200{905024)GOC  A04C AD4B AD4C 41 42 300
1321053Y00 A 9:00|B01C A36A BO1C 424 421 3200{15066EN200 AO04W  AD4C A04AW 42 48 300
905024)G0C A 9:00| BOSB BO1C BOSB 421 461 8400(67840EB70A AOS5B AO4W  ADSB 48 53 6400

A\

/3% \

ABC analysis | Relocation | master distance /

/ /
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Class-based Optimal layout

- Class-based Optimal layout
Original
Day Angled layout
Time (min.) | Distance (m.) | Time (min.) | Distance (m.) | % Reduction
1 58.54 2621.20 16.16 723.50 -72.40%
2 62.51 2799.10 18.82 842.60 -69.90%
3 59.67 2671.80 16.63 744.60 -72.13%
4 49.81 2230.10 14.38 644.00 -71.12%
5 65.76 2944.30 15.69 702.60 -76.14%
6 67.87 3038.80 19.29 863.60 -71.58%
7 54.79 2453.10 15.29 684.50 -72.10%
8 66.55 2979.90 17.98 805.05 -72.98%
9 63.80 2856.50 17.81 797.40 -72.08%
10 57.79 2587.80 14.40 644.90 -75.08%
11 54.42 2436.50 15.62 699.60 -71.29%
12 63.77 2855.20 17.85 799.20 -72.01%
13 57.00 2552.40 15.22 681.40 -73.30%
14 62.41 2794.45 16.60 743.20 -73.40%
15 59.95 2684.20 16.41 734.60 -72.63% \
16 52.19 2336.85 14.15 633.60 -72.89%
17 60.61 2713.90 16.87 755.30 -72.17%
18 60.82 2723.30 16.32 730.80 -73.16%
19 55.90 2503.00 15.41 690.00 -72.43%
20 63.39 2838.20 16.69 747.20 -73.67%
21 59.92 2683.00 15.97 714.90 -73.35%
22 55.74 2495.90 15.16 678.60 -72.81%
23 63.16 2827.85 17.27 773.30 -72.65%
24 68.11 3049.50 18.84 8_43.70 -72.33%
25 58.54 2621.1D 12.37 553.80 -78.87% \
Grand total 1502.99 67297.15 407.18 18231.95 -72.91%

B



N3

Age

Sex

Meters/second

Compare travel distance and time of each model

Miles/hour

| Time Distance
L 1,502.99 67,297.95
Seseipes AEe || CU@EdEE 406.53 18,203.05
layout
CoE Ee 475.84 19,0067.40
Class-based gl [yt 404.90 18,129.95
Association layout Corner lavout
y 425 .47 19,051.10
Class-based Optimal
layout AlEe Ul 407.18 18,231.95

Female 0.94

210

=) o J d k7 . . . [} Qr
nnnstlSyutRguwudrnishesala ABC analysis + Association rule asarguserdatanitbas

szUznINnNga taudszrdastuznis 73.06% Tauszuznmslunsidunduiudiaatndo

18,129.95 tues Ttraarisnuaiszanas 405 urdi

B

N

/3%
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Thank you for
your attention




